Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision In June 5, 2018 1 / 5
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SM8E Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
PRIMARY CHARACTERISTICS

Note
(1) Non-repetitive current pulse derated above TA=25℃
Features
Typlcal Applicatioms
Mechanical Data
Maximum Ratings（TC=25℃，RH=45%-75%，unless otherwise noted）
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision In June 5, 2018 2 / 5
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SM8E Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Part Number VR IT IR@VR VBR@IT VC@IPP IPP
Uni-polar V mA μA@25°C μA@175°C Min(V) Max (V) V A
SM8E20A 20.0 5 5 150 22.2 24.5 32.4 247
SM8E22A 22.0 5 5 150 24.4 26.9 35.5 225
SM8E24A 24.0 5 5 150 26.7 29.5 38.9 205
SM8E26A 26.0 5 5 150 28.9 31.9 42.1 190
SM8E28A 28.0 5 5 150 31.1 34.4 45.4 176
SM8E30A 30.0 5 5 150 33.3 36.8 48.4 165
SM8E32A 32.0 5 5 150 35.5 39.4 51.4 156
SM8E33A 33.0 5 5 150 36.7 40.6 53.3 150
SM8E36A 36.0 5 5 150 40.0 44.2 58.1 138
SM8E40A 40.0 5 5 150 44.4 49.1 64.5 124
SM8E43A 43.0 5 5 150 47.8 52.8 69.4 115
Note:
1.For all types maximum VF=1.8V at IF=100A measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave,
duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum.
2.Surge waveform: 10/1000μS